

250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204 503-226-4211 nwnatural.com

AND TRANSP COMMISSION

December 1, 2020

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. Lacey, Washington 98503

## Re: UG-200264—NW Natural's Report Required By Order 01

In compliance with Order 01 in docket U-200281, Northwest Natural Gas Company dba NW Natural (NW Natural or Company) provides the enclosed data concerning the Company's proposed COVID-19 petition for deferred accounting in docket UG-200264. The Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) is scheduled to decide upon NW Natural's UG-200264 petition on December 10, 2020. Without presupposing the Commission's decision on the Company's outstanding accounting petition in UG-200264, NW Natural provides the enclosed data to provide transparency and consistency with Order 01 in docket U-200281. The enclosed data is provided by quarter for the nine months ended September 30, 2020.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:

eFiling
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
NW Natural
250 SW Taylor Street
Portland, Oregon 97204
Telephone: (503) 610.7330
Fax: (503) 220.2579
eFiling@nwnatural.com

Sincerely,

/s/ Natasha Siores

Natasha Siores Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs NW Natural 220 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204 Tel: 503.610.7074

Email: natasha.siores@nwnatural.com

Attachment:

UG-200264-NWN-COVID-Compl-Rpt-12-01-2020

Records Management